PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WING POW INTERNATIONAL CORP.	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN LATEX CORP.	
Street Address:	9600 LURLINE AVENUE	
City:	CHATSWORTH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9468580
Patent Number:	9005110
Application Number:	15380753
Patent Number:	8747337
Patent Number:	8308667
Patent Number:	9526670
Patent Number:	9254238
Patent Number:	8915835
Patent Number:	8672832
Patent Number:	8496572
Patent Number:	9114058
Patent Number:	8721523
Patent Number:	8500627
Patent Number:	7828717
Patent Number:	8858422
Patent Number:	8512225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)640-4002 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 043338 FRAME: 0142 504510881

PATENT

Phone: (213)246-4970

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL Address Line 1: 633 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7446-7446.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANTON K. MAK

SIGNATURE: /Danton K. Mak/

DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-08-07 DOC re EXECUTED U.S. Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-08-07 DOC re EXECUTED U.S. Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=2017-08-07 DOC re EXECUTED U.S. Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043338 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Wing Pow International Corp., together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignor"), having a current business address of 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311 (formerly of 21230 Lassen Street, Chatsworth, California 91311), is an owner of record of a certain United States Patent Application and certain United States Patents (the "Patent Application" and "Patents") set out in the attached Schedule hereto, and

WHEREAS American Latex Corp., together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a current business address of 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application and Patents;

AND, WHEREAS the Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application and Patents, and whereas the assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration for a sum no less than Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignce, and the Assignce hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application and Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement and to file further applications for inventions described therein, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER agrees to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including without limitation, assignments in favor of Assignee or its Assignees, declarations, applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or

1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

other documents which Assignee may from time-to-time present to it in order to perfect title in the Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention(s) or to sue for patent infringement, in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, and I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of 4th 2017.

WING POW INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By

Budiffian Lee, President

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, and I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of 1915.

AMERICAN LATEX CORP.

D.

Budiman Lee President

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND UNITED STATES PATENTS

Application No	File Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	INVENTION TITLE
14/684,332	4/10/2015	9,468,580	10/18/2016	FROSTED GLASS TOY
13/288,830	11/3/2011	9,005,110	4/14/2015	FROSTED GLASS TOY
15/380,753	12/15/2016			INTERACTIVE MASSAGING DEVICE
13/858,286	4/8/2013	8,747,337	6/10/2014	INTERACTIVE MASSAGING DEVICE
12/723,426	3/12/2010	8,308,667	11/13/2012	INTERACTIVE MASSAGING DEVICE
14/983,406	12/29/2015	9,526,670	12/27/2016	MASSAGE DEVICE HAVING SERIAL VIBRATORS
14/552,405	11/24/2014	9,254,238	2/9/2016	MASSAGE DEVICE HAVING SERIAL VIBRATORS
14/163,004	1/24/2014	8,915,835	12/23/2014	MASSAGE DEVICE HAVING SERIAL VIBRATORS
13/927,958	6/26/2013	8,672,832	3/18/2014	MASSAGE DEVICE HAVING SERIAL VIBRATORS
12/574,630	10/6/2009	8,496,572	7/30/2013	MASSAGE DEVICE HAVING SERIAL VIBRATORS
14/231,430	3/31/2014	9,114,058	8/25/2015	MECHANIZED DILDO
13/931,059	6/28/2013	8,721,523	5/13/2014	MECHANIZED DILDO
12/938,513	11/3/2010	8,500,627	8/6/2013	MECHANIZED DILDO
11/971,797	1/9/2008	7,828,717	11/9/2010	MECHANIZED DILDO
13/945,600	8/9/2013	8,858,422	10/14/2014	PLATED GLASS DILDO
12/506,979	7/21/2009	8,512,225	8/20/2013	PLATED GLASS DILDO

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043338 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 08/18/2017